

13

CS 262/23

DR SATISH BARNWAL Vs. KRISHNA DEVI

08.07.2025

Present : Ms. Kanchan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
Plaintiff alongwith Plaintiff.
Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Matter is fixed for Cross Examination of PW-1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant appearing through VC
submits that due to personal difficulties he is unable to appear
before the court to further cross examine PW-1 and request for a
short accommodation.

At request put up for further cross examination of
PW-1 as last and final opportunity to defendant on 13.08.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/08.07.2025 (s)