

15

CS 262/23

DR SATISH BARNWAL Vs. KRISHNA DEVI

13.08.2025

Present : Sh. Sandeep Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1/Dr. Satish Barnwal is present and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred for the reason mentioned in the testimony.

Plaintiff is directed to file copy of his PAN card on the NDOH as there is an averment in the plaint for advancement of loan of Rs. 6 lacs in cash.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1/PE on
25.09.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/13.08.2025 (s)